

**In the Court of District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.**

**Misc. Appeal no - 64 of 2023**  
**(R- 64 of 2023)**

**Mohan Kanti Pal..... Appellant.**

**Vs**

**Hapiz Sekh Murshed..... Respondants.**

**Present :- Sri Amit Chakravorty, District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.**

**Ord. No. 01 dt. 17.04.2023**

This memo of Appeal is preferred against the order dated 27.02.2023 passed by Ld Civil Judge (Junior Division) , 3rd Court, Midnapur , Paschim Medinipur in c/w Tittle Suit No. 742 of 2022 along with a certified copy of impugned order.

**Caveat no 154 of 2023 is pending against the said appeal.**

The Appeal has been presented beyond the prescribed period of time.

Appellant filed a petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act and another petition praying for stay of operation of the order dated 27.02.2023. Let the petitions be kept with the case record.

Register it as Misc.Appeal.

Copy of the Memo of Appeal as well as the Copy of Stay Petition has been served to the Ceveator/ Respondent.

Fix **12.06.2023** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.