

**Misc. Appeal No.64 of 2023**

**Order No.02 dtd. 12.06.2023**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/s.5 of Limitation Act.

No steps is taken by the parties.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 21.08.2023 for S/R and appearance.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur