

**Misc Appeal no - 64 of 2023**

R- 64/2023

**Order. No. 03 dt. 21.08.2023**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent of this case has already appeared through the Caveat no.154 of 2023.

Respondent today by filing a petition prays for time for filing W/O on the ground as stated therein.

Heard Ld Advocate. Accordingly prayer for time is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.12.2023 for hearing of the Petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act. W/O, if any, in the mean time.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur