

**Misc Appeal no. 64 of 2023.**

Order No. 03. dated 03.07.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting of L.C.R.

Appellant has filed hazira through Advocate.

No steps taken by the Respondent.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

Issue reminder.

To 16-08-2024 for awaiting of L.C.R and hearing of the stay petition.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.