

Misc Appeal No 64 of 2023.

Order no 08, dated 16-08-2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R and hearing of the stay Petition.

Neither the Appellant nor the Respondent have taken any steps.

No L.C.R is received as yet.

The matter is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 01-10 -2024 for awaiting L.C.R and hearing of the stay Petition.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**