

Misc. Appeal No.64 of 2023
(R. No. 64 of 2023)

Order No. 14 dtd 02.9.2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting T.C.R and hearing of the stay petition.

Appellant filed hazira. No steps taken by the respondent.

It appears that T.C.R has not yet been received. Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Sadar, Paschim Medinipur, is directed to send the T.C.R being T.S. No.742/2022 positively by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Sadar, Paschim Medinipur, for compliance.

To 18.11.2025 for T.C.R and hearing of the stay petition.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur