

Misc Appeal No 64 of 2023.
(R - 64 of 2023).

Order no 09 , dated 01-10-2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R and hearing of the stay Petition.

As per Resolution of Bar Association, Midnapore, no steps taken due to demise of Ld Advocate Santi Kr. Dutta & Ld Advocate Aditya Kr Bhagat.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 21-12 -2024 for awaiting L.C.R and hearing of the stay Petition.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**