

Misc Appeal No 64 of 2023.
(R – 64 of 2023).

Order no 10 , dated 21-12-2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting T.C.R and hearing of the stay Petition.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

It appears from the scrutiny of the record that Appellant has not paid the amount of Rs. 1500/- to the Respondent till today.

As such, Appellant is directed to pay the amount at once.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 28-02-2025 for payment of cost of Rs. 1500/-and awaiting T.C.R and hearing of the stay Petition.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.