

Misc Appeal No 64 of 2023.
(R - 64 of 2023).

Order no 12 , dated 23-04-2025.

Today is fixed for awaiting T.C.R and hearing of the stay Petition.

Appellant has not taken any steps.

It is now 3.10 PM.

The case is taken up.

None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the Appellant.

As such, Appellant is to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 24-06-2025 for filing show cause by the Appellant.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim